ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

ABSTRACT STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENSES

I	Name of the Candidate	Shri/Smt./Km. Satheesh Shenoi P
II	Number and Name of Constituency	15 - ALAPPUZHA
Ш	Name of State/Union Territory	KERACA
IV	Nature of Election (Please mention whether General Election to State Assembly/Lok Sabha/Bye-election)	LOKPABHA LOKPABHA LOKPABHA And the processing of the processing
V	Date of declaration of result	04- JUNG- 2024
VI	Name and Address of the Election Agent	I. (b) Expenditure in public meeting rally, processor etc. with the Star Compaigner(s) (i.e. etc.)
VII	If candidate is set up by a Political Party, please mention the name of the Political Party	Campuign macerials other than those used in the public meeting, milly,
VIII	Whether the party is a recognised political party	Yes/No N c A

Place: Hopping	ha		Signature of the Candidate
Date: 01-07-2	nay		Name: SAMGESH SHONO1-
1.01		1.13	electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media in newspapers/TV/radio channels etc. owned by the candidate or by the political party sponsoring the candidate (Enclose as per Schedule-4A)

PART—II

ABSTRACT OF STATEMENT OF ELECTION EXPENDITURE OF CANDIDATE

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amt. Incurred/ Auth. by Candidate/ Election agent (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by Pol. Party (in Rs.)	Amt. Incurred/ authorized by others (in Rs.)	Total Election Expenditure (3)+ (4)+ (5)	
1	2	3	4 (otimsT 15 mU/ote	6 10 000 6	
I	Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc.:— I. (a) Expenses in public meeting, rally, procession etc. (i.e. other than the ones with Star Campaigners of the Political Party (Enclose as per Schedule-1)	21	W:1	Hection whether Gorden by Control of Control of State harden of result	W11	
	I. (b) Expenditure in public meeting, rally, procession etc. with the Star Campaigner(s) (i.e. other than those for general party propaganda) (Enclose as per Schedule-2)	10.1	N.1	Address of the El	N.1	
II	Campaign materials other than those used in the public meeting, rally, procession etc. mentioned in S. No. I above (Enclose as per Schedule-3)	29299-	2.1	m1	29299.00	
Ш	(a) Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social Media in privately owned newspapers/TV/radio channels etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-4)	N:1	N:1	NA	N:1	
O 14.	(b) Campaign, through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or internet and Social media in newspapers/TV/radio channels etc. owned by the candidate or by the political party sponsoring the candidate (Enclose as per Schedule-4A)	Nil	,N:1	N:1	N.1	
IV	Expenditure on campaign vehicle (s), used by candidate (Enclose as per Schedule-5)	N:1	Nil	NM	NM	
V	Expenses of campaign workers/ agents (Enclose as per Schedule-6)	N41	Mil	66400	86400.00	
VI	Any other campaign expenditure	25000	NI	NH	25000.00	

Salhern shenoi P

VII	Expenses incurred on publishing of declaration regarding criminal cases (Enclose as per Schedule-10)	NII	N.1	N.1	N.1
VIII	VIII Expenses incurred on Virtual Campaign (Enclose as per Schedule 11)	75000.0	NI	-N:1	75000.00
g rang	Grand Total	129299	から	66400.00	- 195,699.00

	PART—III	onstituency, the result of
Economic or	THE ST SOURCE OF TONDS RAISED BY CAND	IDATE
Sl. No.	Particulars And Andrew Months	Amount (in Rs.)
1 101 151	2	3
ned in I	Amount of own fund used for the election campaign (Enclose as per Schedule-7)	130,000
II borovo	Lump sum amount received from the party (ies) in cash or cheque etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-8)	No
m oa	Lump sum amount received from any person/company/firm/associations/body of persons etc. as loan, gift or donation etc. (Enclose as per Schedule-9)	
	Total	130000.00

Safheesh Shenoi P

PART-IV FORM OF AFFIDAVIT Area: Alapouzha District Election Officer ALAPOUZHA, KERACA (District, State/Union Territory) Expiry Date:08-08-202 Affidavit of Shr/Smt./Ms. SATHEESH SHENOI. P (S/o, W/o, D/o) I, SATHEESH SHENOL P son/wife/daughter of AKUMAR SHENO! R aged 43 years, (1) That I was a contesting candidate at the general election/bye election to the House of the People/ Legislative Assembly of 2024 from ALAPPU2HA Parliamentary/Assembly (2) That I/my election agent kept a separate and correct account of all expenditure incurred/authorised by me/my election agent in connection with the above election between 02-04-2024 to 04-06-2024. (the date on which I was nominated) and the date of declaration of the result thereof, both days inclusive. (3) That the said account was maintained in the Register furnished by the Returning Officer for the purpose and the said Register itself is annexed hereto with the supporting vouchers/bills mentioned in the said account. (4) That the account of my election expenditure as annexed hereto includes all items of election expenditure incurred or authorised by me or by my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election, and nothing has been concealed or withheld/suppressed therefrom [other than the expense on travel of leader's covered by Explanations 1 and 2 under section 77 (1) of the Representation of the People Act, 1951]. (5) That the Abstract Statement of Election Expenses annexed as Annexure II to the said account also includes all expenditure incurred or authorised by me, my election agent, the political party which sponsored me, other associations/body of persons and other individuals supporting me, in connection with the election. (6) That the statements in the foregoing paragraphs (1) to (5) are true to the best of my knowledge and belief, that nothing is false and nothing material has been concealed. Deponent Satheesh Shenoi-P Salk

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

То	
THE RETURNING OFFICER,	
15-ALAPPUZHA	
KERALA.	
C:_	· ·
Sir,	
I acknowledge receipt of your letter No.	
dated along with its enclosures	
bearing Serial No. 15/15/Acp/2024. for maintaining of	my accounts of election expenses.
2. I have noted the requirements of law for maintenance of ac	ecount of election expenses and lodging of true
copy of that account with the District Election Officer/Returning Off	icer.*
	Yours faithfully, (Signature of Candidate with date)
*Strike off whichever is inapplicable.	

xpensi	es in public meeting,	rally, procession etc. (ie: o	THE HIGH CHOSE WI	tii Stai				
. No	Nature o	f Expenditure	Total Amount in Rs.		Sourc	e of I	Expenditure	64 2
		Artt. By Artt. By Portificate Party			mt. incurred / n. by Candidate / agent	by	incurred / Pol. Party ith name	Amt. incurred by others
1		2	3		4		5	6
	Vehicles for transpo	rting visitors				e e manere e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	980 (984) 1994 (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	eng pirang promoted blanch de la colon Marion -
2	in national experience in the contraction of the co	dal & Furniture, Fixtures,	2					
3	Arches & Barricades	s etc.	Adaption Const. The design production of the Const.					
4	Flowers/ garlands	gerical Crans annual and a consistency and a consistency (red as a section province manual section dependent of						
5	Hiring Loud speake amplifiers, compare				di			
6	Cut-outs, hoardings	$- \frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2}$		/				
7	etc.	Water, cold drink, juice				distance means	uningaya la	
8	Digital TV -boards tickers boards, 3D	display, Projector display, display	erdak ik do bet		audbospa sali		i khora are	emerlo
9	musicians, other ar	ities, payment to tists remuneration etc.	1910(91.3)			1	manari	
10 ,	etc.	ike serial lights, boards		****				
11	Expenses on transport, Helicopter/ aircraft / vehicles/ boats etc. charges (for self, celebrity or any other campaigner other than Star Campaigner)						a egy gyaninma keesini se yisha khai kingilii egybyuninmi kingilii	Considerable and a property of the Constant of
12	Power consumption	n/ generator charges			al de sentimente e com la common qui la recommenda e com la common de			Special company and company to the c
13	Rent for venue	A/C		again and a silver transfer or	di se cana materiore a se monte pale con a con materiore de monte palece	A CONTRACTOR		
14	Guards & security	charges			-monopologic may street to propole it is instead thing to be larger place and which it is not	- semanosom	a yan marina araba kan maka (ipanakan marina) e di sa	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O
15		expenses of self, actionary or any other ang Star Campaigner						
16	Others experses							
	Total		and the second s	1	N1 -			<u> </u>
	one to SMR shall s		Schedule 2					
Exp	penditure in public n	neeting rally, procession etc those		paigne	er(s) as apportionental	ed to	candidate (ie:	other than
S.No	Date and Venue	Name of the Star Campaigner(s) & Name of Party	procession	etc. the c	diture on pllbl with the Sta andidate (As oth n Rs.	r C	ampaigner(s)	any
1	2	3			4		FROM TOTAL	5
A contraction of the contraction	3			Sou	urce of Expenditu	re		
			Amount by Candidate/Age	ent	Amount by Polit Party	ical	Amount by Others	
1			country was all comments were a which is reported and to a collection of the other invalent devices.	was in angles and the day was		-		
2	The state of the s							

Schedule-3

Details of expenditure on campaign materials, like handbills, pamphlets, posters, hoardings, banners, cut-outs, gates & arches, video and audio cassettes, CDs/ DVDs, Loud speakers, amplifiers, digital TV/ board display , 3 D display etc. for candidate's election campaign (ie: other than those covered in Schedule- 1 & 2)

S. No.	Nature of Expenses	Total Amount in Rs	Sour	rces of Expenditu	re	Remarks, if any	
	Vince Rep vince Control vince Reprint Vince		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
1	Postus, Banners.	15000·a	15000.00				
2	Travelling etcs. los posts	2000.00	2000.00				
3	Rent for Displayed	10000-0	10000.00				
4	Other	2299-00	2299-0	-			
Total		29299-0	29298-0			-	

Schedule-4

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing in privately owned newspapers/TV/radio channels etc.

S. No	Nature of medium	Name and address of media provider	Name and address of agency, reporter,	Total Amount in Rs.	Sources of Expenditure					
	(electronic / print) and duration	(print /electronic /SMS / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	stringer, company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. By others			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8			
1										
2		on example and the second seco	gaspy parametel de sigle (gly against the easter department of the state of the sta	1901 =						
3	NIL									
4	/									
Total	and the first section of the section	The second secon		-NI.						

Schedule-4A

Details of expenditure on campaign through print and electronic media including cable network, bulk SMS or Internet or social media, news items/TV/radio channel etc., including the paid news so decided by MCMC or voluntarily admitted by the candidate. The details should include the expenditure incurred on all such news items appearing in newspapers/TV/radio channels, owned by the candidate or by the political party sponsoring the candidate.

S.No	Nature of medium	Name and a.ddress of media	Name and address of agency, reporter, stringer,	Total Amount in Rs.	Sources of Exp	enditure		
	(electronic/ print) and duration	provider (print /electronic /SMS / voice/ cable TV, social media etc.)	company or any person to whom charges / commission etc. paid/ payable, if any		Amt. By candidate/ agent	Amt. By Pol. Party	Arnt. By others	
	2	3	3 4		6	7	8	
1		1 12						

Salitatan

2													
Station of the State of the Sta				/	no matika				part monate disease as				
3			NI								222		
4			Proposition in the second										
Total			tra ar glioner regular est de statement and de consequence of the		Partier playerator de a est propositivo de	en alle des grantes de la companya del la companya de la compa	- N	.1	si problemelose (de si problem	name o podrodnose d	er d'annoisea a contratación de contratación de contratación de contratación de contratación de contratación d		
and the second s	Province and the second		ent den en skriv op de kind genetigen preks op de kind gelekter proposition op geget sich g		entransis dan katapaniya kate	Proposition des del recommenda e construction production de la construction de la constru			anomentina vangaria	Professor processors in a communication of	the section of the se	A CONTRACTOR OF THE	
nile Krosty opringsisse ro	lule -5 of expendit	ure on	campaign ve	ehicle	e (s) and	poll expenditure	on vehicle(s) f	or candidate	's elec	tion car	mpaign	erence au court leife a dus ous	
S No	Regn. No. o	manin jernanom	ing Charges o	terti a salaksiya	de Casille Southerppe, pyropius		No. of Days	e gr eate de la composition de la co nstitución de la constitución de	etymosya innesina	i eta ili jana ja	penditure	the the section of th	
	Vehicle & Type of	Parameter (Commission of the State of the St		n service and	o-Arrentohabindurposeskal kansana	errorent krigger er er klimet krigger en aktien i de en en aktien.	for which	incurred/ auth. in					
Vehicle		of vehicle/ ((Ifr	I charges not covere er hiring)	ed charges		Rs	Amt. By candidate/ agent		Amt. By Pol. Party	Amt. B others	
1	1 2		3a		3b	3c	4	5	6		7	8	
-1			1	4,6	1								
2		12			electronic in the second	The same of the sa							
3		72			ners of the Open Age I Charles are not a super-great	The second section of the sect	tina and an analysis of the second se	- Protein Telepole (Al-Telepole Al-			e ester	ela el	
4			er ment to	ond	ancilego		Costed Vas	TOTAL DESPRESS	mileo			lested 1	
Total	discount of							-NII-					
drawn in the second			16 14		sil si	dec with det				31006	Ne SirA	zM.	
Sched	ule- 6	contribution delections					1977 filozon engloson yan eta zi, keye companie ki, ki		anes esconeres.	energen en en erst		e Series de la compresión por	
Details of vote	of expenditur's slips	ire on	Campaign we	orke	rs/ agen	s and on candid	ates' booths (k	iosks) outsid	de polli	ng stat	ions for dis	tribution	
	Date and Venue	Expe	nses on Camp	paigi	n workers		Total amt.	Sources of	Expend	diture	de titura di una estra estatua de empresa de las selecciones de la constitución de la constitución de la const	nt alt de classico de la companya d	
	veriue	Natur	re of Expense	S	Rate No. of wo			Amt. By candidate/	agent Amt. By Party		By Pol.	Amt. By others	
1	2		3a		3b	3c	4	5		-	6	7	
1	de di	(kiosk	idates' booths (s) set up for oution of vote						501110	63.35			
2			paign workers rarium/ salary		(190 mm a 2 mg Al-190)		66400				ation have the second property of the second	6640	
3	Isd	Board	ling and and				MIC			-	To erreit		
4		Lodgi	ng				NIC		engeneralisa in partir visa			province on the positions again	
5		Other	S				NIC			-			
otal							66400.		000000 (87000) has a kind (1480	-		664	
				CALBUMAN			• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	alita montelalaria manan in				-	
ichedi	ule- 7												
Sched Details		fown	fund used for	r the	election	campaign			etimose spelvingo al inicipe s			eripeinte cana aga las passification color	

Jaly Jay

	1 2		3				4			5			6
-		-20			m or a state of the state of th				-	300	AA		-
-	00 0, 4,	30	000		,	7.0			-	And the second second second		Marie Committee of the	
- Commence of the last	2 24-04-24		A company of the property of the party of th		NEFT pom Federd Bak			-	2000	00	18	arganista min	
galagi pravada	3			FORI-		124115414824				kony kakadine disera		njeol/mir	
4	4					· 47/12	()	10-0			indoor in Management		
Total									1	3000	0		-
Sche	edule- 8	and the second s	nenskopali za Alberjske zako		and the second second						energia de la composição	o mais proprie a su marina para a si su sistem	shelfere a
Detai	ils of Lump sum amou	int received				ash or chequ	ie o	r DD or by Acco	unt T	ransfer	nie janes vereit		diseis, pa
S. No.	Name of the Politica	al Party	Date		Cash	rational de la responsación de la regiona de la seriencia de la regiona de la seriencia de la seriencia de la s)/ Cheque no. et h details of drav		Total Amou Rs.	nt in	Remarks	s, i
1	And the said and		-	3	 	4	Dai	5		6		7	Disposit
1	Z			alespresiences and distance	1	T				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Programme and the second se		nestjes, vo
Livery Liver Series		alidopolo meditelli forpor min tellini volebana			and the latest territories of the			interiories and respective respective respective actives and an active and active respective and active respective respec		en en ferencia este esta el compo esta material en aposicio en	elysiyat (therewae)		and the page of
2			NIL		-		o de constant	and the second delicities and the second second section of the second second second second second second second			- determine to the	Mariana Mariana makanana	
3			10			, e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					- Contract of the Contract of		na establishment e
4			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	9		1				en all todayene		(marriedy)
	Total	fotal				NIM -							
Boscoly, Alberta State				and the second second second second			Lange	ermanen kalainen 1920 erikainen kilonologia errorran errorran 1920 errorran errorran.		nt menenginakan samat kalupat dida		enterprise in the state of the	and the same of
and the second	dule- 9						-		N				general particular and
Detail etc.	ils of Lump sum amou	nt received	from ar	ny person/	compa	ny/firm/asso	ciat	ions/body of per	rsons		Literatus de la constante de l	or donati	on
S. Vo.	Name and address	Date		Cash	DD/ Cheque netc. with detail of drawee bar		ils loan, gift or		her Total Amou in Rs.		ount	Remark	S
1	. 2		3	4		5	6		7			8	
1						chartaineáir an ghairte acháin an mhairtean a	Kang chapt host	the Committee Challetin and Challetin Annual Challetin Annual Challetin Challetin Challetin Challetin Challetin	(too haiyayaracharin)	end and the convenience of the c	Manager and		
2		- NIL	and the second			elemente de la constante de la	Contractive and	en de la company	ump etude orden	en Paragon and assessment in the second		3	Antonime
3		NIC	and a proposed proposed and the second		managed by a singular		**********						Kin Karana
4	and one of the set the set of the	A CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE OF TH	***********			ence de para para productiva a contrata de la defenda de la contrata de la defenda de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contr	Augustin 1975	and an internal contract of the contract of th	Уамана (тору 7 ₎		parakanan araba	Contraction Contraction	REAL PROPERTY.
erokye kijaki k	Total		eg Sejanda Prinsip restremande	A serie series series areas		- NI	1		as verial raina	in the second se	e an exercise energy	Andrew Stransburg of	esphanes a
	dule- 10	contribution or this for the consistent	and the state of t	Annalysis and a second second				radio i nasci a paramo i masta (a paramo i masci a paramo inserio de la modo i masci	(A) are consistents to	1	ta (grade in Version en en e		. destablished
					egent makes per de transporte per per						tanews with first in	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	entrantan
ajanijahili redina	ls of expenditure incur	red on publ	ishing o	riminal an	itecedei	and the management of the entire of the enti	ne	wspaper and TV	Cna	nnel	ogravenska kristora	maning list and a maning risk at some	novamble (d
IL lo.	Newspaper					Television					pay (ele ue/l	le of ment ctronic/ch DD/cash) specify)	
	Name of Newspaper	Date of publishing	ha	penses that ve been in Rs.)		Name of channel	1	Date & Time of nsertion/teleca	may	enses that have been rred (in			eto, indeed
1	2	3	Tay de sympa proprieta son	4	SSS 20 SSS 2 2 STANDARD COM	5		6	COSTALINACIONA	7		8	Collection (Collection)
Province of the said				me mengi kenanggal hanggalan di	NICONICA CONTRACTOR AND			okistyfeldir billigi de frysl fi rm far metymer far me fresentiet	Signature Wagologica		-	egrander er egrander er er	harran and a
	and a second contract of the second contract	-	erania in a ferioria			Limina	-			Service Marie Williams Company Company	I.	Control de consultation of the parent report	Second.
	N												

Total

Jal 17/24

S.No.	Nature of Virtual Campaign (Indicate Social Media Platforms/Apps/Other means)	content	Name of media to disseminate message	Total Amount in Rs.	Sources of Expenditure		
					Amount by candidate/a gent	Amount by political party	Amount by others
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
(c) (d) (3) (3) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d	whats up & SMS self-made though			75000	75000		

Note:

1. In Schedule 5:-

(a) copy of the order containing list of all vehicles for which permit issued by the Returning Officer to be enclosed.

(b) If the vehicle is owned by the candidate/his relative/agent are used for election purpose, notional cost of hire of all such vehicles, except one vehicle if owned and used by the candidate, notional cost of fuel and drivers salary for such vehicle, shall be included in total amount of expenditure in the above table.

In all schedules if any expenditure on goods and services, provided by the Political Party; or provided by any person/company/finn/associations/body of persons etc. on behalf of the candidate, then the notional market value of such goods or services are to be indicated, in respective columns.

In Part-III, the Lump-sum amount of fund received from the political party or others or the candidate's own funds, should be mentioned date wise. In all such cases such amounts are required to be first deposited in the bank account of the candidate, opened for election expenses.

4. Each page of the Abstract Statement should be signed by the candidate

Salt 17/24

നോട്ടീസ്

സർ.

വിഷയം:- പൊതുതെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ് 2024-സ്ഥാനാർത്ഥിയുടെ തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ്

വരവ് - ചെലവുകൾ - പരിശോധന - അപാകതകൾ

സംബന്ധിച്ച്

സൂചന:- 28.03.2024 ലെ 1962/24 നമ്പർ നോട്ടീസ്

സൂചന നോട്ടീസ് പ്രകാരം ഇന്നേദിവസം () തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ് ചെലവ് നിരീക്ഷകൻ നടത്തിയ തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ് വരവ് ചെലവുകളുടെ പരിശോധനയിൽ താങ്കൾ / താങ്കളുടെ തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ് ഏജൻറ് ഹാജരാക്കിയ കണക്കുകളിൽ താഴെ പറയുന്ന അപാകതകൾ കാണുന്നു.

1.സ്ഥാനാർത്ഥിയുടെ തെരഞ്ഞെടുപ്പ് വരവ്-ചെലവ് രജിസ്റ്റർ കൃത്യമായി എഴുതി സൂക്ഷിച്ചിട്ടില്ല.

2. വരവ് - ചെലവ് ജിസ്റ്ററിലെ വരവും ബാങ്ക് പാസ്ബുക്കിലെ വരവും

പൊതത്തപ്പെടുന്നില്ല. 3.10000/- ത്രപയിൽ അധികമുള്ള ------, തീയതികളിലെ ക്രമനമ്പർ.-----, പ്രകാരമുള്ള ചെലവുകൾ പണമായി

നൽകിയിരിക്കുന്നു.

4.ഷാഡോ ഒബ്സർവേഷൻ രജിസ്റ്ററിൽ രേഖപ്പെടുത്തിയിട്ടുള്ള താഴെപ്പറയുന്ന ചെലവുകൾ വരവ് ചെലവ് രജിസ്റ്ററിൽ രേഖപ്പെടുത്തിയതായി കാണുന്നില്ല.

a.

b. Danso mosmodare Japos onson Proseguille messon

c. Darang 33.

d.

To,

Mus Jak e Trust of

Musikany 200

3.2. enson

Gardonsel

- Helend

Returning Officer
15 Alappuzha Parliamentary Constituency
and-District Collector, Alappuzha
Kerala State, Pin-683081
റിട്ടേണിംഗ് ഓഫീസർ

Lyon P. 7. 15th Apon 2024. Translated to English 62 Ex 03. Translated AFO.

Dhan Jan Thair nad on Salheesh Shenoi. P T.D. Road, cheethalo. Independent Candideli. Alappysha.

To, R. Office A lappuzha.

Respected 8715.

Sub: Mortice issued Once my financial Statent Ref: Expenditue Steliment df 15-04.24.

9 hereby assures you that I shall make Expenditue Only-Thusyh books hue onwards.

Please accept the same and acknowledge.

Then King you Satheesh Chenoi. P

Jak. Alappusha 15/04/24.